

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 14 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD05-000160-2022

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge under POCSO Act

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 03 dated 08-04-2024

All the three (03) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge is present with one witness (victim).

The record is taken up for evidence.

Victim is examined as P.W.3, cross examined in full and discharged as witness.

During her examination documents are marked Exhibit P-3 to P-7.

Her LTI is taken on the deposition sheet but her signature on a separate piece of paper is kept in sealed envelop with the deposition sheet.

Fix **20-08-2024** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Copies of depositions recorded today is handed over to the defence on due receipt and certificate.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**