

19-01-2026 Three (03) accused persons on C.B are absent by filing petition u/s-317
Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present. No witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 04-06-2026 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**